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The University of Toledo - Main Campus - Fringe Rates FY10
Pooled Positions Only
(Pooled positions are positions budgeted by a pool of money that can be used for more than one employee at a time)

FEE
WAIVER FEE
Banner NON WAIVER HEALTH FRINGES
Account Banner Account Code Employee GRANT  GRANTS CARE TO TOTALS TOTALS
Code Description Class Employee Class Description STRS PERS LEO (NG) (G) BENEFIT GOV'T. (NG) (G)
Banner Fringe Benefit Account Code - 63110 | 63111 | 63113 63130 63131 63140 63150
Applicable Percentages - 14.0% | 14.0% | 17.5% 2.5% 0.9% 14.5% 2.0%

61105 |Provisional Administrative U4 Adm Provisional (P) X X 16.0% 16.0%
61204 |Faculty Summer F6 Faculty Summer AAUP (P) X NG G X X 33.0% 31.4%
61213 |Faculty Part Time F7 Faculty Part-Time (P) X X 16.0% 16.0%
61214 |Faculty Part Time Summer FN PT Instructor Summer Non AAUP (P) X X 16.0% 16.0%
61302 |Teaching Asst Masters Gl Graduate Assistant (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61303 |Teaching Asst Doctoral Gl Graduate Assistant (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61304 |Teaching Asst Masters Summer Gl Graduate Assistant (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61305 |Research Asst Masters Gl Graduate Assistant (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61306 |Research Asst Doctoral Gl Graduate Assistant (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61307 |Research Asst Masters Summer Gl Graduate Assistant (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61312 |Teaching Asst Doctoral Summer Gl Graduate Assistant (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61313 |Research Asst Doctoral Summer Gl Graduate Assistant (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61314 |Administrative Masters Gl Graduate Assistant (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61315 |Administrative Masters Summer Gl Graduate Assistant (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61316 |Administrative Doctoral Gl Graduate Assistant (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61317 |Administrative Doctoral Summer Gl Graduate Assistant (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61902 |Intermittent Call-In H6 Intermittent - Seasonal Hourly (P) X X 16.0% 16.0%
61405 |OT-PT Employees H6; S1; X X 16.0% 16.0%

S3; H7
61406 |Special Comp-STRS F9; FB; |Supplemental Earnings STRS (P) X X 16.0% 16.0%

FC; FD
61407 |Special Comp-PERS H8; H9 |Supplemental Earnings OPERS (P) X X 16.0% 16.0%
61308 |Student Employee S1 Student Help/College Work Study (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61903 |Non-Student/P-Time H7 Emergency Hourly (P) X X 16.0% 16.0%
61309 |Intern Masters Gl Intern (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61318 |Intern Masters Summer Gl Intern (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61319 |Intern Doctoral Gl Intern (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61320 |Intern Doctoral Summer Gl Intern (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61321 |Intern Undergraduate S4 Intern (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61311 |Non-Exempt Student S3 Non-Exempt Students (P) X X 16.0% 16.0%
61904 |Non Wage Payments S4 Non-Wage Payment (P) X 2.0% 2.0%
61409 |Fellowship STRS F8; F9; [Supplemental Earnings STRS (P) X X 16.0% 16.0%

FB; FC;

FD

61408 |Fellowship OPERS U5 Supplemental Earnings OPERS (P) X X 0.16 16.0%

Fringes to gov't includes Medicare, worker's comp and unemployment.

A current listing of all pooled position numbers can be found on the web report library. If you need a new pooled position number please email the Budget Office. Please

provide the Index code, banner account code, organization number, and position class.




Banner
Account
Code

61107
61109
61109
61109
61109
61110
61110
61110
61110
61113
61113
61113
61114
61114
61114
61114
61216
61217
61218
61218
61218
61410
61411
61322
61502
61503
61504
61505
61506
61506
61507
61510
61511
61513
61513

61305
61306
61309

Banner Account Code Description

Postdoctoral Fellows/Research
Bargaining Unit AFSCME
Bargaining Unit AFSCME
Bargaining Unit AFSCME
Bargaining Unit AFSCME
Administrative Staff HSC
Administrative Staff HSC
Administrative Staff HSC
Administrative Staff HSC

Classified Exempt Non Union HSC
Classified Exempt Non Union HSC
Classified Exempt Non Union HSC
Unclassified Hourly Non Union HSC
Unclassified Hourly Non Union HSC
Unclassified Hourly Non Union HSC
Unclassified Hourly Non Union HSC
Faculty 10 month

Admin Appointment HSC

Faculty 12 Month Non Union HSC
Faculty 12 Month Non Union HSC
Faculty 12 Month Non Union HSC
OT - AFSCME Bargaining Unit
Compensatory Time - Paid
Residents

Nurse - Staff

Nurse - LPN

Medical Assistants

Patient Care Aides

Patient Care - Technicians

Patient Care - Technicians

Patient Care - Therapists

Nursing Interns

Hospital Aide

Patient Care - other

Patient Care - other

Premaster Research Asst
Predoctoral Research Asst
Premaster Fellowship

Employee
Class

N7
B1; B2
B4
B5;B6
B8
D1
J1; J2
J3; J4
L1; L2
C1,C2
C3,C4
C6
N1: N2
N3; N4
N5; N6
N7; N8
A3; A4
Al; A2
A5, A6
A7
B1; B2

RA
N1; N2
N1; N2
N1; N2
C1;C2
C1;C2
C1;C2
N1; N2
N1; N2
C1; C2;
N1; N2

N9

G2
G2

353 TD[61306)-1660.4(Predoctoral Research Asst)-7650.1(G2)-2313.1(Graduate Student Stipend HSC (p))[TJ75.7794 0 TD[B/earcS)-103otient 341(2pAh A

Employee Class Description

Banner Fringe Benefit Account Code -
Applicable Percentages -
Unclass full time Autopay HSC (s)
Classified full time/part time HSC (s)
Classified FT / PT Contingent HSC(s)
Unclassified FT / PT AFSCME HSC (s)
Unclassified AFSCME Contingent HSC (s)
Admin Contract Full Time HSC (s)
Salaried FT/PT HSC (s)

Salaried FT Temp/PT Temp HSC (s)
Limited Contract FT / PT HSC (s)
Classified FT, PT HSC (s)

Classified FT, PT Temp HSC (s)
Classified Contingent HSC (s)

Unclass full time/part time HSC (s)
Unclass full/part time temp HSC (s)
Unclass full/part time Auto Temp HSC (s)
Unclass full/part time Autopay HSC (s)
Faculty full/part time 10 month HSC (s)
eclass determined by faculty rank
Faculty FT / PT 12 month HSC (s)
Faculty FT, PT temp 12 Month HSC (s)
Faculty full time 12 mth Exec HSC (s)
Classified full time/part time HSC (s)
various

Residents full time HSC (s)

Unclass full time/part time HSC (s)
Unclass full time/part time HSC (s)
Unclass full time/part time HSC (s)
Hourly BU Elig FT/PT HSC (s)

Hourly BU Elig FT/PT HSC (s)

Hourly BU Elig FT/PT HSC (s)

Unclass full time/part time HSC (s)
Unclass full time/part time HSC (s)
Classified full time/part time HSC (s)
Unclass full time/part time HSC (s)
Unclass Contingent HSC (s)

Graduate Student Stipend HSC (p)
Graduate Student Stipend HSC (p)

STRS
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26.9%
26.9%
26.9%
26.9%
26.9%
26.9%
16.0%
26.9%
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16.0%
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16.0%
16.0%
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16.0%
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16.0%
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25.3%
25.3%
25.3%
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16.0%
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