Α

The University of Toledo - Main Campus - Fringe Rates FY10 Pooled Positions Only

(Pooled positions are positions budgeted by a pool of money that can be used for more than one employee at a time)

Banner Account Code	Banner Account Code Description	Employee Class	Employee Class Description	STRS	PERS	LEO	FEE WAIVER NON GRANT (NG)	FEE WAIVER GRANTS (G)	CARE BENEFIT	FRINGES TO GOV'T.	TOTALS (NG)	TOTALS (G)
			Banner Fringe Benefit Account Code Applicable Percentages	63110 14.0%	63111 14.0%	63113 17.5%	63130 2.5%	63131 0.9%	63140 14.5%	63150 2.0%		
61105	Provisional Administrative	U4	Adm Provisional (P)		Х					Х	16.0%	16.0%
61204	Faculty Summer	F6	Faculty Summer AAUP (P)	Х			NG	G	Х	Х	33.0%	31.4%
61213	Faculty Part Time	F7	Faculty Part-Time (P)	Х						Х	16.0%	16.0%
61214	Faculty Part Time Summer	FN	PT Instructor Summer Non AAUP (P)	Х						Х	16.0%	16.0%
61302	Teaching Asst Masters	G1	Graduate Assistant (P)							Х	2.0%	2.0%
61303	Teaching Asst Doctoral	G1	Graduate Assistant (P)							Х	2.0%	2.0%
61304	Teaching Asst Masters Summer	G1	Graduate Assistant (P)							Х	2.0%	2.0%
61305	Research Asst Masters	G1	Graduate Assistant (P)							Х	2.0%	2.0%
61306	Research Asst Doctoral	G1	Graduate Assistant (P)							Х	2.0%	2.0%
61307	Research Asst Masters Summer	G1	Graduate Assistant (P)							х	2.0%	2.0%
61312	Teaching Asst Doctoral Summer	G1	Graduate Assistant (P)							х	2.0%	2.0%
61313	Research Asst Doctoral Summer	G1	Graduate Assistant (P)							х	2.0%	2.0%
	Administrative Masters	G1	Graduate Assistant (P)							х	2.0%	2.0%
61315	Administrative Masters Summer	G1	Graduate Assistant (P)							х	2.0%	2.0%
	Administrative Doctoral	G1	Graduate Assistant (P)							х	2.0%	2.0%
61317	Administrative Doctoral Summer	G1	Graduate Assistant (P)							х	2.0%	2.0%
61902	Intermittent Call-In	H6	Intermittent - Seasonal Hourly (P)		Х					х	16.0%	16.0%
	OT-PT Employees	H6; S1; S3; H7			х					Х	16.0%	16.0%
61406	Special Comp-STRS	FC; FD	Supplemental Earnings STRS (P)	Х						Х	16.0%	16.0%
61407	Special Comp-PERS	H8; H9	Supplemental Earnings OPERS (P)		Х					Х	16.0%	16.0%
61308	Student Employee	S1	Student Help/College Work Study (P)							Х	2.0%	2.0%
61903	Non-Student/P-Time	H7	Emergency Hourly (P)		Х					Х	16.0%	16.0%
61309	Intern Masters	G1	Intern (P)							Х	2.0%	2.0%
61318	Intern Masters Summer	G1	Intern (P)							Х	2.0%	2.0%
61319	Intern Doctoral	G1	Intern (P)							Х	2.0%	2.0%
61320	Intern Doctoral Summer	G1	Intern (P)							Х	2.0%	2.0%
61321	Intern Undergraduate	S4	Intern (P)							Х	2.0%	2.0%
61311	Non-Exempt Student	S3	Non-Exempt Students (P)		Х					Х	16.0%	16.0%
61904	Non Wage Payments	S4	Non-Wage Payment (P)							Х	2.0%	2.0%
61409	Fellowship STRS	F8; F9; FB; FC;	Supplemental Éarnings STRS (P)	х						Х	16.0%	16.0%
61408	Fellowship OPERS	FD U5	Supplemental Earnings OPERS (P)		Х					X	0.16	16.0%
01408	ILEHOMPHIN OLEKO	US	Supplemental carnings OPERS (P)		Х					Х	0.16	10.0%

Fringes to gov't includes Medicare, worker's comp and unemployment.

A current listing of all pooled position numbers can be found on the web report library. If you need a new pooled position number please email the Budget Office. Please provide the Index code, banner account code, organization number, and position class.

						FEE					
						WAIVER		<u>-</u> .			
Banner						NON	WAIVER	HEALTH			
Account		Employee				GRANT	GRANTS			TOTALS	
Code	Banner Account Code Description	Class	Employee Class Description	STRS	PERS	(NG)	(G)	BENEFIT	TO GOV'T.	. (NG)	(G)
			Banner Fringe Benefit Account Code	63110	63111	63130	63131	63145	63150		
			Applicable Percentages	14.0%	14.0%	2.5%	0.9%	8.4%	2.0%		
61107	Postdoctoral Fellows/Research	N7	Unclass full time Autopay HSC (s)		X	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61109	Bargaining Unit AFSCME	B1; B2	Classified full time/part time HSC (s)		X	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61109	Bargaining Unit AFSCME	B4	Classified FT / PT Contingent HSC(s)		Χ	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61109	Bargaining Unit AFSCME	B5;B6	Unclassified FT / PT AFSCME HSC (s)		Χ	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61109	Bargaining Unit AFSCME	B8	Unclassified AFSCME Contingent HSC (s)		Χ	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61110	Administrative Staff HSC	D1	Admin Contract Full Time HSC (s)		Χ	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61110	Administrative Staff HSC	J1; J2	Salaried FT/PT HSC (s)		Χ	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61110	Administrative Staff HSC	J3; J4	Salaried FT Temp/PT Temp HSC (s)		Χ				X	16.0%	16.0%
61110	Administrative Staff HSC	L1; L2	Limited Contract FT / PT HSC (s)		Χ	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
	Classified Exempt Non Union HSC	C1, C2	Classified FT, PT HSC (s)		Χ	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
	Classified Exempt Non Union HSC	C3, C4	Classified FT, PT Temp HSC (s)		Χ				X	16.0%	16.0%
	Classified Exempt Non Union HSC	C6	Classified Contingent HSC (s)		Χ	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61114	Unclassified Hourly Non Union HSC	N1: N2	Unclass full time/part time HSC (s)		Χ	NG	G	X	X	26.9%	25.3%
61114	Unclassified Hourly Non Union HSC	N3; N4	Unclass full/part time temp HSC (s)		Χ				X	16.0%	16.0%
	Unclassified Hourly Non Union HSC	N5; N6	Unclass full/part time Auto Temp HSC (s)		Χ				X	16.0%	16.0%
	Unclassified Hourly Non Union HSC	N7; N8	Unclass full/part time Autopay HSC (s)		Χ	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
51216	Faculty 10 month	A3; A4	Faculty full/part time 10 month HSC (s)	Χ		NG	G	X	X	26.9%	25.3%
61217	Admin Appointment HSC		eclass determined by faculty rank	Χ		NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61218	Faculty 12 Month Non Union HSC	A1; A2	Faculty FT / PT 12 month HSC (s)	Χ		NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61218	Faculty 12 Month Non Union HSC	A5, A6		Χ					X	16.0%	16.0%
	Faculty 12 Month Non Union HSC	A7	Faculty full time 12 mth Exec HSC (s)	Χ		NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61410	OT - AFSCME Bargaining Unit	B1; B2	Classified full time/part time HSC (s)		Χ				X	16.0%	16.0%
	Compensatory Time - Paid		various		X				X	16.0%	16.0%
61322	Residents	RA	Residents full time HSC (s)		X	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
	Nurse - Staff	N1; N2	Unclass full time/part time HSC (s)		X	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61503	Nurse - LPN	N1; N2	Unclass full time/part time HSC (s)		Χ	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
	Medical Assistants	N1; N2	Unclass full time/part time HSC (s)		Χ	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61505	Patient Care Aides	C1; C2	Hourly BU Elig FT/PT HSC (s)		X	NG	G	X	X	26.9%	25.3%
61506	Patient Care - Technicians	C1; C2	Hourly BU Elig FT/PT HSC (s)		Χ	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61506	Patient Care - Technicians	C1; C2	Hourly BU Elig FT/PT HSC (s)		X	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61507	Patient Care - Therapists	N1; N2	Unclass full time/part time HSC (s)		X	NG	G	X	X	26.9%	25.3%
61510	Nursing Interns	N1; N2	Unclass full time/part time HSC (s)		Χ	NG	G	X	X	26.9%	25.3%
61511	Hospital Aide	C1; C2;	Classified full time/part time HSC (s)		X	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61513	Patient Care - other	N1; N2	Unclass full time/part time HSC (s)		X	NG	G	Χ	X	26.9%	25.3%
61513	Patient Care - other	N9	Unclass Contingent HSC (s)		Χ				X	16.0%	16.0%
61305	Premaster Research Asst	G2	Graduate Student Stipend HSC (p)						X	2.0%	2.0%
61306	Predoctoral Research Asst	G2	Graduate Student Stipend HSC (p)						X	2.0%	2.0%
61309	Premaster Fellowship		D[61306)-1660.4(Predoctoral Research Asst)-7	7650.1(G2)	-2313.1(G	raduate Stud	Jent Stipend !	ASC (p)) T J7	/5.7794 0 TD		